Vermont Castings EWF3I6A

5167

MHSC reservs the right to maike changes in dessgn, malenials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any line, without

EWF36A Fireplace

For unit FASECB
"Rl Description EWFI8A Ref. EWF35A
. Damper 20005582 2. Left Door Assy. 20005212
_2 G 20005883 Pin, Hinge 1201836
Damper Rod 20005884 4. Left, Doar Handle Assy. Vert, Nickel 5004265
__4& _ Damper rod Clam) 20005585 _15.  Gasket §/18 Adhesive Backed 1203581
_ 5 OS5 Hexhd JE-16% 1%" Full Thd 1201443 16 Glass Clip 30001716
375 Washer 2 980 . Pan Hd. PH 1/4-20 x 3/8 - Bk 1200993
__ 7. Damoer Clamg 20005950 18, Primary Red 20006055
5. Damger Link Assy. 20006057 19, Mut, Hex Jam 3/8-16 Toplk-Z 1203290
_10.  Right Hinge Painted 20006302 20, Gless, Left Doar - EPA Front 20005153
11, Left Hinge Paintesd 20008303 21, Right Door Assy. 20005213

20005167 7



Vermont Castings EWF364

EWF36A Fireplace (continued)

Rel. EWF3i Regf. D EWFIEA
22, Glass Right Door - EPA Froat 20005152 Air Wash Rt Painted 20006286
23, Right Door Hondle Assy. Vet Nickel 20008286 56, Air\Wash Lt Painted 20006257
24, Damnger Steel Handle wiScrew 5004285 57, Basic ) Rt. {not shown 20006024
25, Handle, Ceramic Blk 2.78 20006381 58, Basic Upper Lt (not shown) 20006025
28, OvHd SI1M4-20 x 3375 Lg 1201284 58.  Basic Lower Rt. (not shown 20006026
27, Linkage Assy. 20005307 60.  Basic Lower Lt (net shewn) 20006027
28, Pawl Top 20005154 51, Hinge Cover (not shown) 20005854
29. Pawl, Bottom 20005155 62.  Gashet 20006285
30.  Link EPAFP Front 20005156 63.  Top CastPlale 20005978
31, CS. Soc Buihd 1/4-20 x 518 - Blk 1201528 64, Damper Gasket 20006072
32 Nut Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203210 55, Basic Universal 20006024
33 5ME Shoulder Screw. 1/4-20 20008061 Ash Pan Cover 20006292
34. 55, Soc 1/4-20 x 104 Knl Cup F1. 1200417 58, Handle, Ash Pan, WAWWEncore 1301254
35, /8 Shoulder Bolt 516 x 112 20005202 59, 1/d-20x 34" FL Hd Phillips 1200881
36 Ash Pan Assy 20004815 70. 174 Star Washer - Black 1202461

_ 37, Ash Pan Front Pamted 20006300 _T1.__ HNut Hex 1/4-20 Plan 1203210
38, Hearth Brick 20004885 '3 Brick Ash Lij it 20005085
38 Brick Ash Lip Left 20005681 4 Ring, Jump 1201885
40, Ash Graie Painled 20006283 Hinge Cover 20005884
_41. Flame Holdar Assy. 20005987 . 1/4-20 x 172" Philips Rd Hd Screw 1200894
42 Cast Cai Holder 20005952 "71._ Temperature Probe Assy 20006417
43 Cast Flamer 20005853 76 Black Fallaway Handlo 20006382
44, Catalyst 20005541 _ 79, Gasket /8" Dia. Low-D Bk 20008842
a5 Wedge 20005988 0. 1/4-20 x 1" #6 Hardness 20006847
46, Andiron, Pamted 20008298 81, Frame & Screen Assy 20006612
47, Firebrick 1601103 82 Stud 3/8-16x2.00 20006338

48.

Front. Upper Right EPA FP Front 20005158

1, Upper Lefl EPA FP Front 20005158
rond, Lower Lefi - EPAFP Froat 20005161

ront, Lower Right - EPAFP Froat 20005150

Lattice. EPA FP - Frant 20005182
Door, R - EPA FP Front 20004742
Door, Lt - EPAFP Front 20004741

28

83, Spacer 20006924
84.  Screen Latch 20006337
85 38-16 Lock Nut 20006338

20006468
20006474
20005685

. Lt Gasket 12" Dia. Low-D Blk
87. Rt Gaskat 1/2" Dia. Low-D B&
. Air Duct Ass

g‘

[

20005167



